
 
170 Ideal Homes – Private Bag X9066 – East London – 5200 – REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA         
Tel: +27 (0)43 7055612 / Fax: 043 722 1480 - Email address: feziwe.mtebele@ecdsd.gov.za - Website: www.socdev.ecprov.gov.za 

 

RFQ NOTICE ERRATUM 
 

Bidders are invited for the RFQ listed here under: 
 

No RFQ No. Description Closing Date 
& Time 

 
1. 

 
RFQ 24/25-BCM-0013 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO PROVIDE CATERING SERVICES AT 
JOHN X MERRIMAN CHILD AND YOUTH CARE CENTER – 
BUFFALO CITY METRO IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 
DEVELOPMENT, EASTERN CAPE FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHT 
(08) MONTHS 

  
 
 
 
 
 

23 July 2024 
    @ 11H00 

2. RFQ 24/25-BCM-0014 REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS TO 
SUPPLY AND DELIVER ADULT NAPPIES FOR RESIDENTS AT 
SILVER CROWN OLD AGE HOME IN BUFFALO CITY METRO 
FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHT (08) MONTHS 

3. RFQ 24/25-BCM-0015 REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS TO 
SUPPLY, DELIVER RED BAGS AND CABLE TIES, 
COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF SOILED NAPPIES FOR 
SILVER CROWN OLD AGE HOME IN BUFFALO CITY METRO 
FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHT (08) MONTHS 

4. RFQ 24/25-BCM-0018 REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO ADVERTISE CHILDREN IN NEED OF 
THEIR FAMILIES UNDER BUFFALO CITY IN THE PROVINCIAL 
NEWS PAPER (EASTERN CAPE) FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT. 

 
The minimum specification requirements are detailed in the RFQ documents (Specification and ECBD forms). The RFQ documents 
will be available from 16 July 2024 between 09H00 and 16H00 at the office of Social Development, 170 Ideal Homes, Oxford 
Street, East London.  
 
Documents can also be downloaded from the Departmental website www.ecdsd.gov.za 

  
Completed RFQ documents (including the quotation) in a sealed envelope with the relevant RFQ number, nature of the 
service required must be deposited into the tender box situated in the Ground Floor next to the security desk at 
Department of Social Development, 170 Ideal Homes, Oxford Street, East London. No late, telegraphic or faxed quotations will 
be accepted for consideration. The lowest priced or only quotation will not necessarily be accepted. The Department reserves the 
right to accept or reject any quotation. The process up until the award of the contract will be in line with the PPPFA guideline 

 
   Enquiries for RFQ: 
 

Mr. S. Mlumbi / Ms. Mtebele       Mr. S. Mlumbi 
Tel:  072 983 7443/ 066 300 2231                                                 072 983 7443 
(For specification related enquiries)                         (For completion of documents) 
  
 

 
                              Date: ……………………. 

Acting District Director  
Buffalo City Metro 

15 JULY 2024




